

Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Approved by AICTE, Recognized by DTE (MS) & Affiliated to Solapur University, Solapur)

NOTICE

Date- 05.08.2022

Following Purchase Committee members are hereby informed to attend meeting Following Purchase Committee instance of required on 08.08.2022 at 10.00 am in board room regarding Purchase of required stationary for respective department.

Sr. No.	Name of the Staff	Designation	Sign
1	Dr. S. G. Kulkarni	Member	(Ly)
2	Mr. Rohan S. Navale	Member	1
3	Dr. Sham Shridharao Kulkarni	Member	(m)
4	Dr. Altaaf Osman Mulani	Member	M.
5	Dr. Shriganesh Shantikumar Kadam	Member	6
6	Dr. Rajesh Maharudra Patil	Member	grove
7	Prof. Subhash Vitthal Pingale	Member	87
8	Prof. Anil Ishwar Nikam	Member	to lea

Agenda of Meeting-

- 1. Discussion of Purchase Planning
- 2. Venue Board Room
- 3. Time 10.00 am
- 4. Date- 08.08.2022

Dr. Gandbare B.S.



Dr. K. J. Karande Chairman

(Purchase Committee) Mame of the 523 S.G. Dehmikh 2 ' s. V. pinjale 3. S.S. Codam a. Do. S. S. Kulkanni 5. Dr. A.O. Mulani Dr.R.M. Patul Dr. Godbole B.B. 4983

Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC

(Approved by AICTE, Recognized by DTE (MS) & Affiliated to Solapur University, Solapur)

Date: 08/08/2022

Minutes of Meeting

Following Points were discussed:

- Tentative budget have been finalized.
- The review taken by principal sir about on stationary purchased for A.Y. 2021-22 from stationary coordinator Mr. R. Raut.
- The instructions given by principal sir regarding stationary requirement for AAA. NAAC & NBA committee preparation.
- The guidelines given by principal sir to all the head of dept. & dean regarding stationary requirement should submit in office today evening for current academic year that is 2022-23.



Dr. K. J. Karande Chairman

(Purchase Committee)



Savitribal Phule Shikshan Prasarak Manual SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SAVIDA Affiliated to Solapur University, Solapur, Pin-4137a (Approved by AICLE & Allipaise At Post- Korti, Taluka-Pandharpur, District-Solapur, Pin-413304

Website: www.sknscoe.ac.in Email: principal@sknscoe.ac.in

Date: 02/03/2023

Notice

It is hereby informed to all the staff members of "Purchase Committee" to altend the meeting scheduled on 03rd March 2023 at 10.00 am in Board Room, Main Building. The meeting will be chaired by Hon. Principal Dr. K. J. Karande Sir.

The agenda of the meeting is given below-

- 1. Overview of Last Meeting
- 2. Discussion on Purchase Planning
- 3. Any other points

Chairman Purchase Committee

50.10 of the state sign Dr. S. G. KWKani 01. 0.2. Dr. S. G. Deshouth

03. Do. C. P. Pise 04, Post. V.P. Mose

05. Dr. S. S. Kulkerni 06 Dr. A.O. MWqui

07 Dr. S.S. Kgdgm 5. V. pingde 08



Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

SKN SINHGAD @OLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Solapur University, Solapur.)
At Post- Korti, Taluka-Pandharpur, District-Solapur, Pin-413304

Phone: 02186-250146

Email: principal@sknscoe.ac.in Website: www.sknscoe.ac.in

Date: 03/03/2023

Minutes of meeting of Purchase Committee

The meeting of Purchase Committee was held on 03rd march 2023 at 10.00 am in Board room. Following points were discussed in the meeting.

- 1. The review of the previous meeting has been taken & it was unanimously checked that the stationary in the last semester from the stationary coordinator Mr. V. D. Jape.
- 2. The instruction given by principal sir to all the head of department about stationary requirement for NAAC and NBA committee preparation.
- 3. There were no other point hence the meeting concluded with thanks to chairman and the members present.

Sr. No.	Name of the Staff	Designation	Sign
1	Dr. S. G. Kulkarni	Vice Principal	ly
2	Mr. Rohan S. Navale	Member	10
3	Dr. Sham Shridharao Kulkarni	Member	(w.).
4	Dr. Altaaf Osman Mulani	Member	(A)
5	Dr. Shriganesh Shantikumar Kadam	Member	45
6	Dr. Rajesh Maharudra Patil	Member	
7	Prof. Subhash Vitthal Pingale	Member	E2
8	Prof. Anil Ishwar Nikam	Member	forten.

College ox (13304) College ox (1

Principal Committee
SKN Sinhgad College of Engineering
Korti, Pandharpur. Dist. Solapur.